

8030589

Contract Agreement

THIS AGREEMENT, is made on the 1st day of October 2018 between the Local Government Engineering Department represented by the Executive Engineer, LGED, Narsingdi District hereinafter called "the Procuring Entity" of the one part and M/S DURJOY ENTERPRISE. Prop. Md. Amzad Hossain, Pubergaon, Shibpur, Narsingdi (hereinafter called "the Contractor") of the other parts

WHEREAS the Procuring Entity invited Tenders for certain Works, viz, Improvement of Belabo Takpara Mondir Repair, Union: Belabo, Latitude: 24.156, Longitude: 90.552 under Belabo Upazila, Dist: Narsingdi, Tender ID No: 218766, Package No: GSIDP/NSD/DW-66 and has accepted a Tender by the Contractor for the execution of those works in sum of Taka 3,34,400.000 (Taka Three Lac Thirty Four Thousand and Four Hundred Point Zero Zero) only (hereinafter called "the Contract price").

NOW THIS AGREEMENT WITNESS AS FOLLOWS:

- In this Agreement words and expressions shall have the same meanings as are respectively
 assigned to them in the General Conditions of Contract hereinafter referred to.
- The documents forming the Contract shall be interpreted in the following order of priority:
 - (a) the signed Contract Agreement
 - (b) the Notification of Award
 - (c) the completed Tender and the appendices to the Tender
 - (d) the Particular Conditions of Contract
 - (e) the General Conditions of Contract
 - (f) the Technical Specifications



Contd......P/2



কপ

8030586

Page - 2

- (g) the General Specifications
- (h) the Drawings
- (i) the priced Bill of Quantities and the Schedules
- (j) any other document listed in the PCC forming part of the Contract.
- 3. In consideration of the payments to be made by the Procuring Entity to the Contractor as hereinafter mentioned, the Contractor hereby covenants with the Procuring Entity to execute and complete the works and to remedy any defects therein in conformity in all respects with the provisions of the Contract.
- 4. The Procuring Entity hereby covenants to pay the Contractor in consideration of the successful execution and completion of the works and the remedying of defects therein, the Contract Price or such other sum as may become payable under the provisions of the Contract at the times and in the manner prescribed by the Contract.





8020585

Page - 3

IN WITNESS whereof the parties hereto have caused this Agreement to be executed in accordance with the laws of Bangladesh on the day, month and year first written above.

For the Procuring Entity:

Signature:

Name: Md Rayhan Shiddique National ID No. 1454082197 Title: Executive Engineer LGED, Narsingdi.

For the Contractor: (M/S DURJOY ENTERPRISE)

Signature:

Name: Md. Amzad Hossain National ID No. 6817631543280

Address: Pubergaon, Shibpur, Narsingdi.

in the presence of

Signature:

(1) Name : Md. Mafly Uddin

Address: Sr. Assistant Engineer

LGED, Narsingdi.

(2) Name: Khandaker Furkan Uddin

Address: Upper Division Assistant

LGED, Narsingdi.

in the presence of

Signature:

(1) Name: (M) NA & ~

Address:

(2) Name: Samp Na